TTVac-V Assembly Drawings

Machine Assembly

TTVac-V TTVac-V Assembly

00-5810 TTVac Waste Tank Assembly
00-6059 TTVac Frame Assembly
00-0805 Shut-Off Valve Assembly
00-0813 Goose Neck Pipe Assembly
00-4136 Pump - Vacuum 3/4 HP Parts List
00-4153 Waste Tank Sub-Assembly
00-4527 Lubrication Assembly

00-8065 Shurvac Nozzle

For SZ4135 and SZ2105 Clippers

00-5321 Pipe Adapter Assembly

For Clippers Other Than SZ4135 and SZ2105
00-5399 Pipe Adapter Assembly
Options

Caster Option
00-7596 TTVac Caster Kit

Vacuum Nozzle Options

00-0424 Spit Nozzle Assembly
00-8066 Vacuum Nozzle Assembly

100V Class Vacuum Pump Option

00-7782 3/4 HP 100V Class Vacuum Pump Assembly
00-3506 On/Off Switch Assembly, Eaton 8-12 A

200V Class Vacuum Pump Option
00-7783 3/4 HP 200V Class Vacuum Pump Assembly
00-3505 On/Off Switch Assembly, Eaton 4-6.3 A

Gas Flush Options

00-5325 Vacuum Nozzle Assembly
00-5359 Gas Flush Valve Assembly
00-5363 Waste Tank Cover Assembly

00-5364 CV-E Gas Flush Conversion Kit



8 / 6 5 I 4 3 9 1

V

TEMNO.| Q1Y | [oRte DESCRIPTION
1 1 00-0813 | GOOSENECK PIPE ASSY
2 1 00-5810 | TTVAC WASTE TANK ASSEMBLY
3 1 00-6059 | TTVAC FRAME ASSEMBLY
4 1 01-0157 | SUB-PRODUCT TABLE
5 1 01-0159 | PRODUCT TABLE
6 1 07-0627 | TTVAC-V TABLE TOP
7 1 07-0706 | TTVAC DOOR ASSEMBLY
8 1 10-6974 | TTVAC CORD BRACKET
9 1 10-8112 | MAGNET SPACER
10 2 16-1348 | TTVAC U-BOLT SPACER )
11 2 17-0151 | SPRING-COMP .94 X 9.00 SST.090 NOZZLE OPTIONS
12 1 20-0179 | SOLID 5 LOBE KNOB W/M8X30 STUD ON THE ORDER FORM
13 | 2140373 | VALVE-SHUT OFF 3/8 NPT O 218062 STANDARD SHUT OFF NOZZLE . I
14 ] 24-9933 1 QT GAST AD220 SAE 10 OIL @ﬁ 00-8066 LONG SNORKEL NOZZLE E
15 3 28-0186 | PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 12MM-3/8BSPT g” g)oR-0424 SPLIT NOZZLE %11
16 3 28-0521 | 3/4IN VACUUM HOSE 1
17 3 28-0552 | HOSE CLAMP 6812 SS 65 “
18 1 28-3640 | 3/8 MUFFLER B ;ﬁ, 5 - %I\IIPTPI-IES g%’EgTF%PRTA'AQm\@jE?_ ____________ [ =
19 1 28-9056 | 3/8 QDISC FITTING BRASS *@:ﬁ:n 00-33210R 00-3399 O o Loyt
20 1 28-9093 | 3/8 HEX NIPPLE BRASS T “ e
21 2 28-9779 | 3/8 NPT BULKHEAD FITTING § § % § —%
22 4 29-0178 | M8 ELASTIC LOCKNUT SST = =] LIEIETSTC%)\FLLDTCCD)CF;R lNSSJllg\Il_:éCIgP
23 2 29-0216 | M8 X 90 MM LG HH SST DIN 931 S — SR . _A .. BEHIND
24 2 29-0687 | M8X 16 MM LG HH SST DIN 933 - — e A S@lf[\?g i
25 8 29-0688 | M8 X 20 MM LG HH SST DIN 933 I =SSR i = AN
26 1 29-0716 M12 X 25 MM LG HH SST DIN 933 EL:’ Lljwj f iﬂ j { @@i
27 4 29-0869 M4 X 12 MM LG SH SST ) | T'T' vjv NPPER T
[ — | EJ: ii TTVACYV
28 2 29-1128 | M6 HEX NUT SST 5; ________ 1 qﬁﬁfﬂp /\
29 8 29-1129 | M8 HEX NUT SST : m\\'"mr - i | - o
30 4 29-1169 | M4 ACORN CAP NUT SST DIN 1587 =T 79.0042 j i -
31 4 29-1388 | DRIVE SCREW - SST % CEBZ)ECRNS N
32 1 29-1542 | M8 X 54LG X 44W U-BOLT R
33 1 29-9315 | 3/8-16 X 1 LG HH SST -
34 1 31-0852 | GAUGE-0/30 HG VAC, 2.00 DIAL i l - 7
35 1 38-0866 | LOCK BAR BEARING -
36 1 49-0173 | CVE/CVW COMBO PALLET
37 1 47-4565 | CARTON CVE VACUUM PUMP VOLTAGE OPTIONS
38 2 99-0196 | LBL-CAUTION OPR MAINT BY TRAIN 8:' g'g'fsggaEER FORM %FORM
> | 770426 HASELANTL ELECTRICAL SYMBOL 00-7782 3/4HP 100V CLASS VACUUM PUMP ASSEMBLY OPTION 00-7596 TTVAC CASTER KIT
40 1 99-0621 | LABEL-INTLL LOCK-OUT (LARGE) OR EE
" : 591030 | NAME PLATE PNEUM-ELECTRICL CE 00-7783 3/4HP 200V CLASS VACUUM PUMP ASSEMBLY OPTION
42 2 99-1181 | 4MM ID FLAT WASHER SST - e N A0 S _
43 4 99-1184 | 8MM ID FLAT WASHER SST 07 SEE ECN TIVAC-V-07 1172923 | CJS__|[ 03 SEE ECN TTVAC-V-03 01/19/23 | JAN (@ IPPERTIE | oGS 4/26/2] TTVAC-V ASSEMBLY
06 SEE ECN TTVAC-V-06 08/28/23| CJS || 02 SEE ECN TTVAC-V-02 04/25/22 | JAN APPROVEDBY DATE
Sl R A bl = SEEECN TVAC-V-05 o CB L SEEECRTTVACV-0! s e s D (@£ TIVAC-V-07
45 1 99-7470 | TIVAC LOCK BAR ' REVISIONS JNICHOLS 4/26/21 | JNICHOLS 4/26/21 |5 T oosgocm®  Toes 1 o0

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




V

8 6 5 \ 4 3 2
D Tary. | [oREs | DESCRIPTION
1 1 | 000813 | GOOSENECK PIPE ASSY
2 1 | 00-5810 | TTVAC WASTE TANK ASSEMBLY 5)
3 1| 00-6059 | TTVAC FRAME ASSEMBLY
4 1 | 010157 | SUB-PRODUCT TABLE @
5 1 | 010159 | PRODUCT TABLE N
6 1| 070627 | TTVAC-V TABLE TOP 2 i) 2x
7 1 | 070706 | TTVAC DOOR ASSEMBLY 3
8 1 106974 | TIVAC CORD BRACKET
9 1 10-8112 | MAGNET SPACER 9&% 35)
10 | 2 | 161348 | TIVAC U-BOLT SPACER ~..
11 | 2 | 170151 | SPRING-COMP .94 X 9.00 SST.090 SO N % L (45
12 1 20-0179 | SOLID 5 LOBE KNOB W/M8X30 STUD \% \\L | \\\ %
13 | 1 | 21-0373 | VALVE-SHUT OFF 3/8 NPT N &: ’ o)
14 | 1 | 249933 | 1 QTGAST AD220 SAE 10 OIL 7 I P | ®
15 | 3 | 280186 | PLFTG-MALE ELBOW 12MM-3/8BSPT = . @’f/ - - ‘ ; 30
16 | 3 | 280521 | 3/4INVACUUM HOSE \ : /
17 | 3 | 280552 | HOSE CLAMP 6812 5SS
18 | 1 | 283640 | 3/8 MUFFLER
19 | 1 | 289056 | 3/8QDISC FITTING BRASS 42
20 | 1 | 289093 | 3/8 HEX NIPPLE BRASS 27)
21 | 2 | 289779 | 3/8 NPTBULKHEAD FITTING
22 | 4 | 290178 | M8 ELASTIC LOCKNUT SST
23 | 2 | 290216 | M8 X 90 MM LG HH SST DIN 931
24 | 2 | 290687 | M8X16MM LG HH SSTDIN 933
25 | 8 | 29-0688 | M8 X 20 MM LG HH SST DIN 933
26 | 1 | 290716 | MI12X25MM LG HH SST DIN 933
27 | 4 | 290869 | M4X12MM LG SHSST
28 | 2 | 291128 | Mé HEX NUTSST TO WASTE
29 | 8 | 291129 | M8 HEX NUTSST TANK
30 | 4 | 291169 | M4 ACORN CAP NUT SST DIN 1587
31 | 4 | 29-1388 | DRIVE SCREW - SST
32 | 7 29-1542 | M8 X 54LG X 44W U-BOLT 'PNRslgEL% (S)Ef,\lé% g'{gﬁ\RTER
33 | 1 | 299315 | 3/8-16X1LG HH SST
34 | 1 | 310852 | GAUGE-0/30 HG VAC, 2.00 DIAL DETAIL B
35 | 1 | 380866 | LOCKBARBEARING 30 SCALET:3
36 | 1 | 490173 | CVE/CVW COMBO PALLET
37 | 1 | 49-4565 | CARTON CVE 3
38 | 2 | 990196 | LBL-CAUTION OPR MAINT BY TRAIN 17
39 | 1 | 990426 | LABELINTL ELECTRICAL SYMBOL TONVSZEBEU )
40 | 1 | 99:0621 | LABELINTLLOCK-OUT (LARGE) ' : / 0
41 1| 991030 | NAME PLATE PNEUM-ELECTRICL CE @
42 | 2 | 991181 | 4MM ID FLAT WASHER SST 10 \;G\I\CASUM __
43 | 4 | 99-1184 | 8MM ID FLAT WASHER SST 4 (@ HPPER TIE- | D RIC S 4726/2] TTVAC-V ASSEMBLY
44 | 1 | 991397 | MAGNET CATCH 27) — - sc;mc;c;s i%/ﬂ @ @—EL OO
45 1 99-7470 | TTVAC LOCK BAR SCALE1:2 J.NICHOLS 4/26/21 | J.NICHOLS 4/26/21

1:6

DO NOT SCALE
DRAWING SHEET 2 of 2

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




4 3 2 ]
ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 00-4153 WASTE TANK SUB-ASSY 1 9
2 28-0399 1/2 NPT HALF NIPPLE SST MOD 28-1234 2
3 28-9057 1/8 NPT COUPLING BRASS 1
4 28-9070 1/8 X 45 DEG STREET ELBOW BRASS 1 D
5 28-9104 1/8 X 1-1/2 NIPPLE 1
6 31-0852 GAUGE-0-30 PSI 2.00 IN DIAL 1
TO VACUUM
PUMP
TO VACUUM
NOZIZLE C
B
SW /\ CHECKED BY DATE A
S.GRIGGS 04/21/21 [TTY AC WASTE TANK ASSEMBLY
TIPPERTIE APPROVED BY DATE
TECHNOPACKN ALPINA | S.GRIGGS 04/21/21 PART NO.
NO. ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE @_G 00_58 .| O_OO

REVISIONS

J.NICHOLS 04/21/21

J.NICHOLS 04/21/21

SCALE SHEET

D MINEALE [ of 1]

1:12

This drawing (or print) is the property of Tipper Tie, Apex NC and shall not be traced, photographed, photocopied
or reproduced in any manner nor used for any purpose whatsoever except by written permision of Tipper Tie.




REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION APPROVED|| NO. DESCRIPTION APPROVED
NO ECN DATA

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

29-9179 10-32 X 1/4 LG BH SST
41-0849 U CUP #AN-6226-16
99-0768 CONNECTOR
99-0769 FILTER
99-0848

SW ¥ | ST oem | SHUT-OFF VALVE ASSY

7?%%% ?E@) APPROVED BY DATE

ABDOVER ) INDUSTRIES COMPANY ST 09/02/‘| ] PART NO.

DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE A 00_0805_01

CDS  09/02/11 CDS  09/02/11

SCALE  1:2 DODNR%TMSNC(;\LE SHEET | of |

This drawing (or print) is the property of Tipper Tie, Apex NC and shall not be traced, photographed, photocopied
or reproduced in any manner nor used for any purpose whatsoever except by written permision of Tipper Tie.




REVISIONS

10/19/11

CDS 10/19/11

4 3 2

ITEM PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 28-0399 1/2 NPT HALF NIPPLE SST MOD 28-1234 2

2 28-0552 HOSE CLAMP 6812 SS 4

3 28-0642 1/2 BARB X 1/2 NPT NIPPLE SST 1

4 28-0840 CURVED PIPE 1

5 28-0841 1 X 48 PIPE SST 1

6 28-0843 1/2 X 1 THD REDUCER COUPLING SST 1

7 28-1001 1 X 1/2 FEM X FEM REDUCING COUPLING SST 1

8 28-1253 3/8 COUPLING SST 1

9 28-1258 1 X1 X1/2TEE CPLT 1

10 28-9962 1/2 ID HOSE NYLOBRADE SFT

11 28-9965 3/4 1D HOSE NYLOBRADE 3FT

12 99-0728 1/2 HOSE X 3/8 MALE NPT 1

|
(1) USE3 FT
@ USE 6 INCHES
. j‘” 1@ @Z Z
CHECKED BY DATE
ST 10/19/11
@ eeerme | T 1007 GOOSENECK PIPE ASSY

10 SEE ECN 00-0813-10 12/10/19 | CDS ST 10/19/11
NO. IONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED RELEASED BY DATE 00'08] 3'] O

1:16 D MINEALE

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




4 3 2 ]

ITEM PART
NO | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 43-1314 JAR-PLASTIC-OIL RESERVOIR 1 —

2 43-1316 OILER, GAST 1

3 43-1344 CARTRIDGE 2 —

4 43-1350 COVER GASKET 2

5 43-1358 FILTERING ELMT. 1

6 43-1359 MUFFLER ELEMENT 1 )

7 43-1368 INTAKE FILTER ASSY 1

8 43-1369 EXHAUST MUFFLER ASSY 1

9 43-1392 WICK 1

10 43-1701 JAR-PLASTIC 1

11 43-1702 JAR-PLASTIC 2

12 43-2000 BODY 1

13 43-2001 VANE (3/4 HP PUMP) 4

14 43-2002 SHROUD ]

15 43-2003 END PLATE 1

16 43-2006 ROTOR 1

bon
523 and 1023:
REF. 27-1016
SW @ CHECKED BY DATE
%\% ST 11/18/11 | PUMP - VACUUM 3/4 HP PARTS LIST
4= ® APPROVED BY DATE
?%%%N?E ST 11/18/11 SIZE PART NO.
NO. IONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY  DATE RELEASED BY DATE 00_4] 36_00
REV'S'ONS CDS ] ]/]8/] ] CDS ] ]/]8/] ] SCALE -l.-l D%Q‘A%nﬁgALE SHEET -l of -I

This drawing (or print) is the property of Tipper Tie, Apex NC and shall not be traced, photographed, photocopied

or reproduced in any manner nor used for any purpose whatsoever except by written permision of Tipper Tie.




Mo | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 00-0805 SHUT-OFF VALVE ASSY 1
2 10-2792 BRACKET 2
3 20-0178 KNOB 2
4 28-0502 3/8 X 4 LG PIPE NIPPLE FOR WASTE TANK 1
5 28-9098 3/8 CLOSE NIPPLE BRASS 1
6 29-9314 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 LG HH SST 2
7 29-9425 5/16-18 HEX NUT SST 2
8 32-0104 WASTE TANK COVER 1
9 40-0977 GASKET QUAD-X,Q4444366Y 1
10 99-0401 TANK 1
11 99-0905 EYE BOLT 2
12 99-9608 5/16 SPLIT LOCK WASHER SST 2

SW @ CHECKED BY DATE

%«g’\f\% ST 09/01/T1 WASTE TANK SUB-ASSY
APPROVED BY DATE
05 NO ECN DATA TEPERTE" | st oy =
NO. ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY  DATE RELEASED BY DATE 00_4] 53_05
REVISIONS CDS 09/01/11 CDS 09/01/11 ez 18 DONIGAE [seer ] of ]

This drawing (or print) is the property of Tipper Tie, Apex NC and shall not be fraced, photographed, photocopied
or reproduced in any manner nor used for any purpose whatsoever except by written permision of Tipper Tie.




USED ON'|

- 00-7983

43-1314 | REQD:
OIL RESERVOIR

43-1302 | REQD.
ADJUSTABLE SLEEVE

43-1301 REF
COVER

43-1303 | REQD.
LOCK NUT _
43-1394 REF
CONNECTOR

43-1316 | REQ'D.
CONSTANT LEVEL OILER

,,,, 43-139] REF
== 3 COVER GASKET

43-1392 REF -
WICK '

—43-1393 REF
JAR

| LUBRICATION UNIT
REV. 00-4527 3-13-87




Manufacturer; CRYOVAC SEALED AIR
Part Number: 8065

Allow Substitutionse NO
¥ ADDITIONAL COMMENTS OR REQUIREMENTS ***

[TEM PART
NG, | QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 16-1808 COLLAR-SPCL SPLIT 51005

2 1 17-1807 | SPRING-CRYOVAC 51004

3 1 28-0811 PLUG-MODIFIED HANSEN

4 1 28-0812 | SOCKET-3/8 FEM THD SST

5 1 28-1802 NOZZLE GRIP

6 1 28-1804 GUIDE STEM ACCESSORIES

7 1 28-1806 PLUG ,

8 1 28-1894 NOZZLE TIP 99-1822 GREASE 1 REQD AVAILABLE SEPARATELY: 28-1809

9 1 62-1800 O-RING SPCL CRYOVAC 1543-26

A SUBSTITUTE ITEM SHALL NOT BE USED WITHOUT
PRIOR TESTING AND APPROVAL BY ENGINEERING
SOURCE CONTROL
NAME OF VENDOR VENDORS ADDRESS VENDORS PART NO. DRAWING
CHECKED BY DATE
03 SEE ECN 00-8065-03 04/20/23| CJS @ TIPPER TIE 04/05/77 SHURVAC NOZZLE
02 SEE ECN 00-8065-02 02/17/21| JAN APPROVED BY  DATE
01 SEE ECN 00-8065-01 04/05/77 PART NO.
NO. | ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY  DATE RELEASED BY DATE 00_8065_03
REVISIONS 04/05/77 04/05/77 soae 13 [PONOTSCAE [ | of |

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




3
(3) A ary | JoRES DESCRIPTION
(2) 4x 1 1 10-8972 | MOUNTING STUB
2 4 29-1542 | M8 X 54LG X 44W U-BOLT
(“3 ‘ 3 ] 32-3840 | CLIPPER MOUNTING PLATE
’ \3" 4 8 99-1184 | 8MM ID FLAT WASHER SST
/ 5 | 8 | 291129 | M8HEXNUTSST
AN
CHECKED BY DATE
@ Teeenme: | (MR O40/1E | PIPE ADAPTER ASSEMBLY
02 SEE ECN 00-5321-02 05/08/23 | CJS APPROVEDBY  DATE
01 SEE ECN 00-5321-01 02/18/21| JAN GRIGGS 06/06/18 PART NO.
NO. ZJONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE ») OO—532 .I —02
REVISTONS S.GRIGGS 06/06/18 | GRIGGS 06/06/18  [cca: T DO NOISGAE [SHEET ] of |

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




3
ITEM PART
ol ary | e DESCRIPTION
1 ] 10-6662 | MOUNTING STUB
2 4 29-1542 | M8 X 54LG X 44W U-BOLT
3 1 32-3840 | CLIPPER MOUNTING PLATE
4 8 99-1184 | 8MM ID FLAT WASHER SST
5 8 29-1129 | M8 HEX NUT SST
\/
CHECKED BY DATE
@ TIPPER TIE" LOWDER 07/18/18 PIPE ADAPTER ASSEMBLY
¢ APPROVED BY DATE
01 SEE ECN 00-5399-01 05/08/23 | CJS GRIGGS 09/18/18 PART NO.
NO. JONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE @_G 00-5399-0 .|
S.GRIGGS 09/18/18 GRIGGS 09/18/18

REVISIONS

sCAE 1115

PRRRINGAE

SHEET ] of ]

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




4 3 2 ]
ey | [oREs DESCRIPTION
] 4 10-7804 | CASTER MOUNT - 3/4 X 8 STUD
2 | 16 | 29-0689 | M8 X 25 HEX HEAD SST DIN 933
3 | 16 | 291129 | M8HEX NUT SST
@ 4 | 4 29-9628 | 3/4-10 HEX JAM NUT SST
= 5 2 990283 | CASTER 2 1/2 DIA, SWIVEL W/BRAKE
@ 6 2 99.0284 | CASTER 2 1/2 DIA, RIGID
= @ 7 | 16 | 99-1184 | 8MM ID FLAT WASHER SST
= 8 | 16 | 99-1246 | 8MM ID LOCKWASHER SST

16 PLACES

(1) 4PLACES

16 PLACES

16 PLACES

16 PLACES

L1

@ TIPPER TIE"

CHECKED BY DATE

S.GRIGGS 2/3/21

APPROVED BY DATE

S.GRIGGS 2/3/21 SIZE

CASTER KIT - TTVAC

NO.

ZONE

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY  DATE

J.NICHOLS 2/3/21

RELEASED BY DATE

J.NICHOLS 2/3/21

@+ 00-7596-00

SCALE

1:4 DONINGALE | SHEET ] of ]

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




i

2-8-1l ?2t%0-00
ATEWNISSY 3T1ZZ0ON LITdS

IT1ZZON
..Qemm 2 ‘e2v0-82

d104INVIN
'‘ab3d 1 ‘62¥0-82

ONILLI
'ad3ay 2 ‘92+0-87

dNV1O 3SOH
‘ab3Y 2 '8260-82

9N71d 3did LdN- b/
‘ad3y | ‘ogi6-82

3-AJ

NO d3sn

ISOH 3AVHE0T1AN Al ¢/i
‘ab3y 14| ‘2966-8¢

I "AdY

(TYNO1LdO)
ONILLl4 gdvd
‘ab3ay1'L62l-66

ONILLI4 gdve
‘ab3y 2 ‘'82.,0-66




e 3908-00 - W

KIgIN3SSY 31ZZ0ON WNNOVA

diL 371ZZON
b3y | 1081-82

qo3d | JSYRO  2¢8l-66
apb3ay | HSNYd 1281-66
‘q03y | A3A 608l|-8¢

S3HOSS300V

TINHONS
q03d | ¢681-8¢

ap3ay | 908l-82 —

Yv1100 LINdS
'q 034 | 808I1-9] -

ONINdS
abay | L08I-Ll

d149 371ZZON
‘ad3d | 2081-82

ONIY O
‘a03d | 0081-29

W3ls 34in9
ab3ad | +v08I-82

13X00S NISNVH
‘g, 034 1 2180-8¢

3-AD 9N1d N3ISNVH

NO  d3sn : ab3ad| 1180-8¢




@
04 SEE ECN 00-7782-04 10/13/23 | CJS SCCH;ElglKch‘:S DQA/T;/Q] 3/4 HP 100V CLASS VAC
02 SEE ECN 00-7782-02 04/27/21 | JAN APPROVED BY DATE
01 SEE ECN 00-7782-01 04/22/21 | JAN S.GRIGGS 2/3/21 SIZE

NO.

ZONE

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY  DATE

J.NICHOLS 2/3/21

RELEASED BY DATE

J.NICHOLS 2/3/21

)
24,

@1 00-7782-04

SCALE

1:4

DONINGALE | SHEET ] of 2

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




. . TEM PART
P . NGO | QY. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 00-3506 ON/OFF SW ASSY EATON 8-12 A
L ey 41390 2 1 27-1016 PUMP-VACUUM 3/4 HP 8.0 CFM
': : 3 1 28-0399 | 1/2NPTHALFNIPPLESST MOD28-1234
b %4/43-1 358 | 4 1 28-0521 3/4 IN VACUUM HOSE
2PLACES (7). (9) ‘; ! 5 1 28-0552 HOSE CLAMP 6812 S5
431368 | | 6 1 28-9085 3/8 X 1/2 ELBOW GALV
W/ 27-1016 ' 8 3 28-9093 3/8 HEX NIPPLE BRASS
9 2 28-9128 3/8 X 6 NIPPLE SST
10 1 28-9149 3/8 TEE GALV
11 1 28-9467 3/8 X 2-1/2 NIPPLE SST
12 4 29-0178 M8 ELASTIC LOCKNUT SST
13 4 29-1711 M8 X 20 MM LG HFLG SST DIN 6921
14 1 30-0031 LOCKNUT-SEALING .50 CONDUIT
15 1 30-0063 CA-SUTO-16/3 AWG YELLOW
16 1 30-0242 | CONN-CORDGRIP 90DEG1/2 .25/.40
17 1 30-0246 CORD-PWR A 14/3 125V 15A 9FT
18 1 43-1389 VAC. RELIEF VLV #AA840
POWER
L1 IN L2
100-120
VAC
O £ O
. | 12 L3
! o | |
/& 59
INCLUDED | @y 431320 o U
W/ 27-1016 :
/ ) !
i SWITCH WIRING
! 43-1702 \‘; CHECKED BY DATE
l‘ / S.GRIGGS 2/3/21 3/4 HP ] OOV CLASS VAC
“\\ ,,,,, -~ @ TIPPERTIE APPROVED BY DATE P U M P ASSY
AN S.GRIGGS 2/3/21 @_gr PART O,
EXHAUST F”_TER BREAKDOWN DRAWN BY DATE RELEASED BY DATE OO—7782—O4
J.NICHOLS 2/3/21 J.NICHOLS 2/3/21 1.8 DO NI GAE [seer D of 0

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




4 3 2 ]
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 30-0009 CONN-FLEX CORD STRAIGHT .50 HUB 2
2 30-1288 EATON MOTOR STARTER 8-12 AMP 1
3 30-1289 EATON PB ENCLOSURE ]
POWER
1 N3
/BACK OF 30-1289
P, D
' L1 L2 L3I
<
o
=9
E))-—
T T2 T3
® D D
M )
SWITCH WIRING
SW - CHECKED BY DATE
: MP  03/24/10 | ON/OFF SWITCH ASSY. EATON 8-12 A
APPROVED BY DATE
TIPPER TIE®
01 SEE ECN 00-3506-01 09/07/11 | ST % MP  03/24/10 PART NO.
NO. IONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY  DATE RELEASED BY DATE 00_3506_01

REVISIONS

CDS 03/24/10

CDS 03/24/10

SCALE

1:5 DONINGALE | SHEET ] of 1]

This drawing (or print) is the property of Tipper Tie, Apex NC and shall not be fraced, photographed, photocopied
or reproduced in any manner nor used for any purpose whatsoever except by written permision of Tipper Tie.




02

SEE ECN 00-7783-02

10/13/23

CJS

0]

SEE ECN 00-7783-01

08-10-23

SDG

@ TIPPER TIE"

CHECKED BY DATE

S.GRIGGS 2/3/21

APPROVED BY DATE

S.GRIGGS 2/3/21

3/4 HP 200V CLASS VAC

PUMP ASY

NO.

ZONE

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY  DATE

J.NICHOLS 2/3/21

RELEASED BY DATE

J.NICHOLS 2/3/21

SIZE

)
24,

@1 00-7783-02

SCALE

1:4

DONINGALE | SHEET ] of 2

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is
confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




APPROVED BY DATE

4 3
J—— . N ary | eRe DESCRIPTION
1 ] 00-3505 ON/OFF SW ASSY EATON 4-6.3 A
2 PLACES 2 1| 27-1016 PUMP-VACUUM 3/4 HP 8.0 CFM
! 431350 | 3 1| 280399 1/2NPTHALFNIPPLESST MOD28-1234
," ': 4 1| 280521 3/4 IN VACUUM HOSE
43-1368 | %/43_1344 ;‘ 5 1| 280552 HOSE CLAMP 681255
INCLUDED | ! 6 1| 28-9085 3/8 X 1/2 ELBOW GALV
W/27-1016 i 7 2 | 28-9089 3/8 ELBOW GALV
VD | 8 3 28-9093 3/8 HEX NIPPLE BRASS
43-1702 | 9 2 | 289128 3/8 X 6 NIPPLE SST
‘: E 10 1 28-9149 3/8 TEE GALV
A 11 ] 28-9467 3/8 X 2-1/2 NIPPLE SST
Mo 12 4 | 29-0178 M8 ELASTIC LOCKNUT SST
'BNRTQEIEDF(';IEEI 13 4 | 291711 M8 X 20 MM LG HFLG SST DIN 6921
14 1 | 30-0031 LOCKNUT-SEALING .50 CONDUIT
15 1| 30-0063 CA-SUTO-16/3 AWG YELLOW
16 1 | 30-0242 | CONN-CORDGRIP 90DEG1/2 .25/.40
17 1 | 30-0356 | CORD INTL PWRSPLY 3COND UNSHLD
18 1| 43-1389 VAC. RELIEF VLV #AA840
POWER
L1 N L2
200-240
VAC
O <L O
g, 1213
_____ ) 20 .
( S~ 21—
\ =" I 12’
| O)—43-1350
f S | 43-1369
/ %/43"344 | W/ 27014 SWITCH WIRING
i CHECKED BY DATE
'; S.GRIGGS 2/3/21 3/4 HP 200\/ CLASS VAC
:’ PUMP ASY

1
1
1
!
1
1
N N
I
I
I
[}
\
\

@ TIPPER TIE"

% 43-1702

S.GRIGGS 2/3/21 TS

N e DRAWN BY  DATE RELEASED BY DATE @_G OO—7783—02

EXHAUST FILTER BREAKDOWN J.NICHOLS 2/3/21 J.NICHOLS 2/3/21 1:8 DUYTNGALE |SHEET D of
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY - PROPERTY OF JBT CORPORATION AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ("JBT"). Information in this document is

confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced in any form, distributed or divulged without the written permission of JBT




4

3 2 ]
ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 30-0009 CONN-FLEX CORD STRAIGHT .50 HUB 2
2 30-1287 EATON MOTOR STARTER 4-6.3 AMP 1
3 30-1289 EATON PB ENCLOSURE
/BACK PART OF 30-1289
SW @ CHECKED BY DATE
%’% MP  03/24/10 ON/OFF SWITCH ASSY. EATON 4-6.3 A
4= ® APPROVED BY DATE
?%%%Nj?g MP 03/24/10 SIZE PART NO.
NO. IONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED DRAWN BY ~ DATE RELEASED BY DATE 5 00_3505_00
REV'S'ONS CDS 03/24/] O CDS 03/24/] O SCALE -| :5 D%é“A%.ﬁgALE SHEET -| of -I

This drawing (or print) is the property of Tipper Tie, Apex NC and shall not be traced, photographed, photocopied

or reproduced in any manner nor used for any purpose whatsoever except by written permision of Tipper Tie.




Ll-¥S-G
A18INISSY  31ZZ0N  INNNJOYA

G2eG-00

»

al

NO  aasn

/1 x 91/1 ‘ONIY O
ap3y 2 ‘s0L2-29

dil 371ZZON Q3SIA3Y

dSvayo 2¢sl-66 2
Hsnyg 1281~ “l

S31¥08S320V

ap3ay |
ap3y |

g Q034 | ‘8lgs-82
.\;SO N
oN‘ld, a3SIAIY @//\ ﬁ
ab3y | ‘0285-82 ONIBNL TANIA 00 /)
- m -
av Qv apay . ‘£966-82
¥Y1109  LITdS o0,
ap3ay | ‘gosl -9l ~
ONI¥dS
aday 1 ‘L081-Ll
di¥9 31ZZON N
a3y ‘2081-82 A
,_ONIY_ O
ap3d 1'0081-29 )
)
W3ls 3ding . Q
a0341 ‘4081-82 sg
Q)
13%908 NISNVH \b\%@\
apay | ‘2180-82
= oN1d NISNVH
yLpe 3sY9 abay | ‘1180-82




ACCESSORIES® ) USED

ON
&
28-9863, I/_4 0.D. VINYL TUBING BFT REQ'D CV-E WITH
GASFLUSH

10-5315, 1 REQ'D
VALVE MOUNTING BRACKET

28-9073, 2 REQ'D N\ 0
I/8 x 1/8 STREET ELBOW

28-9900, 2 REQ'D
11924 -1 BARB FTG.

GAS SUPPLY

TO WASTE TANKﬁ

29-9441, | REQ'D
10-32 JAM NUT

29-9218, | REQ'D
10-32 x 5/8 SH c;_\

\—-29-9195, IREQD

10-32 x | BH
”)‘ \17-0004, IREQ'D
29-9412, | REQ'D ’ SPRING

38-5357, | REQ'D
BUSHING

10-32 CAP NUT

99-9602, | REQ'D
#10 FLATWASHER

29-9436, | REQ'D-

10-32 x [-1/2 HH 21-5324, 1REQ'D

MOD, MD. LEVER POR VALVE
#10 LOCKWASHER

99-4618 , | REQ'D

RUBBER PAD

(Glue to knee guard)
09- 4617, lREQ'D—/ /

29-9180, 2 REQ!D
10-32 x 3/8 BH

99-9601,2 REQD

KNEE GUARD X . .
) GAS FLUSH VALVE ASS'Y

) ) 00-5359 - 5-23-77



| _USED _ ON -

CV-E _ WITH
o GAS- FLUSH
8°
N
28-9963, 3' REQ'D- ?0%??;&
1/4 0.D. VINYL TUBING o<
.
@9?2?«$
g&§§§9
qﬁ%ﬁ&
o, &

28-985]

28-9963, (REF.)
1/4 0.D. VINYL TUBING

32-5323, | REQD
REVISED WASTE TANK COVER

28-0502,(REF)
NIPPLE

28-9851, 2 REQD ///%

MEAD #25 THRD NIPPLE

NOTE ©

. WHEN CONVERTING A CLIPPER VAC-E TO A CLIPPER VAC-E WITH GAS-FLUSH,
REMOVE STANDARD WASTE TANK COVER, (32-0104) FROM THE WASTE TANK,
(99-0401) AND REPLACE IT WITH THE REVISED WASTE TANK COVER, (32-5323),
SHOWN ABOVE, USING THE SAME HARDWARE IN ADDITION TO TWO MEAD

NIPPLES, (28-9851) AND NECESSARY TUBING,(28-9963). |
2 REFER TO DWG. NO. 00-0803 FOR HARDWARE ITEMS. WASTE TANK COVER ASS'Y
00-5363 S5-27-77

N Earel
iRy

a3




i
A4
gt
3
8
A
i

¢

00-5325, | REQD
VACUUM NOZZLE ASSEMBLE

v

/(\
.266 DIA, (2 PLCS)
0 ~1

R .
S_59.96, 2 READ
1/4-20 x 5/8 BH

~

\ ~—00-5359, | REQD

U

00-5363, | REQD )
WASTE TANK COVER ASSY

| GAS FLUSH VALVE ASSY|

GAS
SUPPLY

Cv-E .GAS-FLUSH CONV. KIT

00-5364 6-2-77

P



	10-00-0813-10.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-5810-00.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-4153-05.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-0805-01.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-7782-02.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6


	10-00-7783-00.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6


	10-00-3506-01.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-8065-02.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	10-00-0805-01.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-TTVAC-V-03.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View36

	Sheet2
	Drawing View38
	Drawing View39

	Sheet3
	Drawing View45
	Drawing View52


	10-00-4136-00.PDF
	Sheet1

	10-00-4153-05.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-8065-02.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	10-00-8103-02.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-7782-02.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6


	10-00-3506-01.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-7783-00.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6


	10-00-3505-00.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-TTVAC-V-04.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View36

	Sheet2
	Drawing View53
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Detail View B (1 : 3)


	10-00-8065-03.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View5


	10-00-5321-02.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-5399-01.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-7596-00.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	10-TTVAC-V-05.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View36

	Sheet2
	Drawing View53
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Detail View B (1 : 3)


	10-43-1368-03.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	10-00-7782-03.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8


	10-00-7783-01.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8


	10-TTVAC-V-06.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View36

	Sheet2
	Drawing View53
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Detail View B (1 : 3)





